SPECIFICATION
For
heat shrinkable, flexible polyolefin
tubing (Shrinkage 3:1) used for 600V, 135℃.
(Type designation : GSHS-3635)
Spec.No  : LSC(29)-K-C-00000022
Date      :   ‘23.03.08(rev08)
Page.      :    1  of  5
238, 3GongDan2Ro, Gumi-si Gyeongbuk
39395, Korea
Tel : 054) 469--1062, Fax : 054) 469-1206
PREPARED BY
 Bo  -  Su  Kim
                 Assistant Manager
REVIEWED BY
 Min  -  Gyu  Kang
                Deputy general Manager
APPROVED BY
                Sang  -  Ok  Han
General Manager
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000022                                  PAGE  2 OF 5
LS Cable Ltd.
1. Scope
This specification covers the requirements for heat shrinkable, flexible polyolefin
tubing (Shrinkage 3:1) used for 600V, 135℃. (Type designation : GSHS-3635)
2. Reference Standard
The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified
herein.
UL 224 : Extruded insulating tubing
CSA C22.2 NO.198.1-M1986 : Extruded insulating tubing
    MIL-I-23053/5 : Insulation, Electrical, Heat Shrinkable, Polyolefin, Flexible,
                    Crosslinked
    RoHS
3. Standard
The insulation shall be a flexible irradiated cross-linked polyolefin complying with
UL & CSA(125℃), MIL 135℃ class Ⅰ/Ⅲ specification.
  Expanded inside diameter and recovered thickness at any point of insulation shall be
in the attached table 1.
  The standard colors of insulation are Black, White, Red, Yellow, Blue, Green, Gray,
Brown and Violet.
4. Applied Recipe
The used material of insulation is in the attached table 2.
5. Performance
The following item shall be carried out in accordance with MIL,UL 224 & CSA
Test Item Characteristics Test condition
Expanded inside diameter Attached table 1 -
Recovered inside diameter Attached table 1 -
Recovered thickness at any point Attached table 1 -
Test Item Characteristics Test condition
Unaged
Tensile strength Min. 1.06 kgf/㎟
Room temp.
Elongation Min. 200%
Aged
Tensile strength More than 75% of unaged value
175℃/7 days
Elongation Min. 100 %
Voltage withstand and breakdown
Voltage(Unaged)
Withstand 2.5kV for 1minute
and breakdown
Room temp.
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000022                                  PAGE  3 OF 5
LS Cable Ltd.
Voltage withstand and breakdown
Voltage(Aged)